

576/2014

REQUEST

1. The number of homes sold under the right to buy during the period April 1 to June 1 2012 (The first quarter of the 2012/13 financial year)
2. The total receipts generated from the sale of the properties in question 1
3. The amount of this money a) returned to the Treasury b) retained as the local authority share c) retained to provide one-for-one replacement homes
4. The amount of the money retained for one-for-one replacements which has so far been spent or committed to schemes
5. The number of homes a) expected to be delivered b) started on site c) completed using this cash
6. The amount of cash which will be returned to Treasury if still unused by March 31 2015

RESPONSE

Please see response to your FOI request below. As you will see it is a nil response to each question.

1. Tthe number of homes sold under the right to buy during the period April 1 to June 1 2012 (The first quarter of the 2012/13 financial year) 0
2. The total receipts generated from the sale of the properties in question 1 0
3. The amount of this money a) returned to the Treasury b) retained as the local authority share c) retained to provide one-for-one replacement homes 0
4. The amount of the money retained for one-for-one replacements which has so far been spent or committed to schemes 0
5. The number of homes a) expected to be delivered b) started on site c) completed using this cash 0
6. The amount of cash which will be returned to Treasury if still unused by March 31 2015 0